Vacuum generator, electropneumatic VN
537930538 |  | 25.11.2025
2 www.festo.com/catalogue/... 2025/11
537930538 |  | 25.11.2025
Vacuum generator, electropneumatic VN
Characteristics
At a glance Link    vn
All vacuum generators from Festo have a single-stage design and operate according to the Venturi principle.

537930538 |  | 25.11.2025
Vacuum generator, electropneumatic VN
Type code
001 Series
VN Vacuum generator
002 Nominal width of Laval nozzle
05 0.45 mm
07 0.70 mm
10 0.95 mm
14 1.4 mm
20 2.0 mm
30 3.0 mm
003 Ejector characteristics
H High vacuum/standard
L High suction rate/standard
004 Housing type
T3 T-shape, pitch 14 mm
T4 T-shape, grid dimension 18 mm (with switching output PNP (P),
grid dimension 16 mm)
T6 T-shape, pitch 24 mm
005 Compressed air connection
PQ2 Push-in connector 6 mm
PQ3 Push-in connector 8 mm
PQ4 Push-in connector 10 mm
006 Vacuum connection
VQ2 Push-in fitting QS-6
VQ3 Push-in fitting QS-8
VQ5 Push-in fitting QS-12
007 Exhaust port
RO1 Silencer UO
RO2 Silencer UOM
008 Integrated function
B Electric on/off valve and pneumatic ejector pulse
M Electric on/off valve
4 www.festo.com/catalogue/... 2025/11
537930538 |  | 25.11.2025
Vacuum generator, electropneumatic VN
Datasheet
General technical data
Grid dimension 14 mm 18 mm 24 mm
Pneumatic connection, port
1 1)
QS-6 QS-8 QS-10
Pneumatic connection, port 3 Open silencer
Vacuum connection QS-6 QS-8 QS-12
Type of mounting With through-hole, With H-rail, With accessories With through-hole, With accessories
Mounting position optional
1) Note: This product complies with ISO 1179-1 and ISO 228-1.
Operating and environmental conditions
Operating pressure 2 ... 8 bar
Nominal operating pressure 6 bar
Operating medium Compressed air to ISO 8573-1:2010 [7:4:4]
Note on operating and pilot
medium
Lubricated operation not possible
Ambient temperature 0 ... 50°C
Media temperature 0 ... 50°C
Corrosion resistance class
CRC 1)
1 - Low corrosion stress
1) Corrosion resistance class CRC 1 to Festo standard FN 940070. Low corrosion stress. Dry indoor application or transport and storage protection. Also applies to parts behind covers, in the non-visible interior area, or parts which are cov-
ered in the application (e.g. drive pins).
Performance data – High vacuum
Grid dimension 14 18 24
Max. vacuum 92% 93% 92% 93%
Nominal size, Laval nozzle 0.45 0.7 0.95 1.4 2 3
Operating pressure for max.
vacuum
4.9 bar 4.4 bar 3.5 bar 3.7 bar
Max. suction flow rate against
atmosphere
7.2 l/min 16.2 l/min 21.8 l/min 48.8 l/min 98 l/min 186 l/min

	Vacuum generator, electropneumatic VN
	Key features
	Type code
	Datasheet
	General technical data
	Operating and environmental conditions
	Performance data – High vacuum
	Performance data – High suction volume flow
	Technical data on/off valve
	Materials
	Function - VN-A (Standard/Inline, pneumatic ejector impulse)
	Function - VN-M (standard, electric switch-on valve)
	Function - VN-B (standard, electric switch-on valve, pneumatic ejector pulse)
	Vacuum pu as a function of operating pressure p1 – high vacuum (standard, VN-05/07/10)
	Vacuum pu as a function of operating pressure p1 – high vacuum (standard, VN-14/20/30)
	Vacuum pu as a function of operating pressure p1 – high vacuum (inline; VN-05/07)
	Vacuum pu as a function of operating pressure p1 – high suction rate (standard; VN-05/10)
	Vacuum pu as a function of operating pressure p1 – high suction rate (standard; VN-07/14)
	Vacuum pu as a function of operating pressure p1 – high suction rate (inline; VN-05/07)
	Evacuation time t as a function of vacuum pu for 1 l volume at 6 bar operating pressure – high vacuum (standard; VN-05/07/10)
	Evacuation time t as a function of vacuum pu for 1 l volume at 6 bar operating pressure – high vacuum (standard; VN-14/20/30)
	Evacuation time t as a function of vacuum pu for 1 l volume at 6 bar operating pressure – high vacuum (inline; VN-05/07)